300 mph 57,225 (91.45%) 703 (1.12%) 515 (0.82%) 559 (0.89%) 3,570 (5.71%)

Comparing these charts with the market shares shown in Exhibits 6.6 through 6.9, the reduction in fares
in both Air and Red Arrow has the twin effect of lessening the diversion to rail and generating diversion
from Greyhound to Red Arrow. In this environment with both Red Arrow and Air maintaining 20
percent reductions in fares, the rail option loses 20 to 30 percent of its traffic.

8.3 Frequency Analysis

In addition to the sensitivities produced, TEMS ran a sensitivity analysis in which an “apples-to-apples”
comparison of the technologies was made by setting them all at the common frequency of 14 roundtrips
per day. The frequency sensitivity helps understanding the response of rail demand in changing
operating frequency, a factor which is important especially when demand grows in the future, when
additionally runs may be needed. Additionally, it is also important in order to judge the performance of
each technology considered on a same frequency level. The results are detailed in the Exhibit 8.20 below:

Exhibit 8.20: Frequency Sensitivity

Technology Original Frequency
(roundtrips/day)

Frequency
Change (%)

Ridership Revenue

125 mph 8 +75% 1,463K (+28%)   71.665M (+30%)
150 mph 10 +40% 2,319K (+21%) 140.269M (+18%)
200 mph 14 0 2,995K (0) 236.879M (0)
300 mph 17 -18% 3,959K (-6%) 416.891M (-5%)

The 150 mph technology shows the most marked improvement in ridership and revenue relative to the
percentage of frequency change, with an elasticity of demand of 0.52. In comparison, the 125 mph
technology has an elasticity of demand of 0.37, and the 300 mph technology of 0.33.

8.4 Summary Table of Sensitivity Analysis

In this section a summary of all Sensitivity Analysis is presented. The ridership and revenue results are
given for the years 2011, 2031, and 2051 for comparison.

Market Assessment of High Speed Rail Service in the Calgary-Edmonton Corridor

TEMS, Inc. / Oliver Wyman   February 2008   106